# SCHEDULE A

	Statement of Proposer Regarding Its TO BE COMPLETED BY THE	
Proposer: McHugh B	owa Joint Venture	
Project: Gately Park	Indoor Track and Field Fa	cility Construction
Is the proposer a certified N	MBE/WBE? MBE: Yes □ No If yes, attach all current Let	
Certification of the propose proposer as a WBE satisfie and WBE may satisfy one g	es only the WBE goal; the MBE goal mu	: goal; the WBE goal must still be met. Certification of the ust still be met. Certification of the proposer as both MBE
Tł	ne proposer intends to perform work in	connection with this project as a:
GENDER:  Male □ Female	R/ce/ETHNICITY:  Black/African American  Hispanic American  Asian American  White American  Other	TYPE OF FIRM:  □ Partnership □ Sole Proprietorship □ Corporation □ Joint Venturer □ Other
City of Chicago, Cook Cor Water Reclamation Distric (CMSDC), and the Women	ed in the following plan must be certifie unty-Illinois, the Illinois Department of	ed as such by a public or private organization such as the f Central Management Services (CMS), the Metropolitan n, the Chicago Minority Supplier Development Council
In determining the mar	nner of MBE/WBE participation in the	performance of this contract, the proposer shall consider ubcontractors, and suppliers of goods and services, either
Letters of Certification		ure partners are certified MBEs or WBEs, attach copies of Agreement clearly describing the role of the MBE/WBE
	BE subcontractors/suppliers/consultant ormance of this contract is considered to	ts to perform work or supply goods or services not directly be indirect participation.
MBE/WBE Subcon	ntractors/Suppliers/Consultants:	
1. Name of MB	EWBE: Bowa Construction	
	050 S. Stony Island Ave, Chicag	jo, IL 60649
Contact Pers	son: Nosa Ehimwenman	Phone: 312-238-9899
	imwenman@thebowagroup	
	Participation: Dollars \$_17,519,750.	
Will this sub	contractor be used for director indin	rect participation? (circle one)
Schadula R	and all current certification letters a	ttached? Yes DNo

2.	Name of MBE WBE Christy Webber Landscapes				
	Address: 2900 W. Ferdinand, Chicago, IL 60612				
	Contact Person: Roger Post	Phone: <u>773-533-0477</u>			
	E-mail: matt.draus@christywebber.com	Fax:_773-533-0771			
	MBEWBE Participation: Dollars \$310,394.00	Percent:	0.58_%		
	Will this subcontractor be used for director indirect pa	rticipation? (circle one)			
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attache	d? <b>™</b> Yes □ No			
3.	Name of MBE/WBE: N/A				
	Address:				
	Contact Person:	Phone:			
	E-mail:	Fax:			
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$	Percent:	%		
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect pa	rticipation? (circle one)			
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attache	d? □ Yes □ No			
4.	Name of MBE/WBE) Flood Testing Laboratories, Inc.				
	Address: 1945 E. 87th Street, Chicago, IL 60617				
		Phone: 773-721-2200			
	E-mail: slflood@floodlabs.com				
	MBE WBE Participation: Dollars \$ 200,000.00	Percent:	0.37_%		
	Will this subcontractor be used for director indirect pa	rticipation? (circle one)			
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attache	d? ☐Yes ☐ No			
5.	Name of MBEWBE: RAM Fire Protection, Inc.				
	Address: 713 W Annoreno Drive, Addison, IL 60101				
	Contact Person: Raj Mahal	Phone:			
	E-mail: sherri@ramfp.com	Fax: 630-837-3227			
	MBE)WBE Participation: Dollars \$368,613.00		0.69_%		
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect pa	rticipation? (circle one)			
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attache	d? Yes D.No			

6.	Name of MBEWBE: Cleanique Services One, Inc	<b>).</b>			
	Address: 2018 North Newcastle Avenue, Chicag	o, IL 60707			
	Contact Person: Kenneth Wilson	Phone: <u>773-622-3035</u>			
	E-mail: kenclean@aol.com	Fax: 773-622-3093			
	MBEWBE Participation: Dollars \$90,594.00	Percent:	0.17 %		
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect p	articipation? (circle one)			
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached	d? Yes □ No			
7.	Name of MBE WBE Evergreen Supply Company				
	Address: 312 N. May Street, Suite 104, Chicago	, IL 60607			
	Contact Person: Colleen Kramer	Phone: <u>773-375-4750</u>			
	E-mail: ckramer@evergreensupply.com	Fax:_773-375-4765			
	MBEWBE Participation: Dollars \$650,000.00	Percent:	1.21 %		
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect p	articipation? (circle one)			
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached	d? Yes □ No			
8.	Name of MBE WBE Garces Plumbing				
	Address: 5423 W. Division St, Chicago, IL 6065				
	Contact Person: McAllister Faron	Phone: <u>773-626-6468</u>			
	E-mail:mfaron@garcesplumbing.com	Fax:_773-626-1143			
	MBE WBE Participation: Dollars \$823,893.00	Percent:	1.54_%		
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect p	articipation? (circle one)			
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached	d? Yes □ No			
9.	Name of MBE/WBE) Any Temperature, Inc.				
	Address: 336 Gundersen Dr, Suite E, Carol Stream, IL 60118				
	Contact Person: Natalie Nemeo	Phone: 630-784-9801			
	E-mail: chris@anytemp.net	Fax: 630-784-9804			
	MBEWBE Participation: Dollars \$970,000.00	Percent:	1.81_%		
	Will this subcontractor be used for director indirect p	articipation? (circle one)			
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached	ed? ☑ Yes ☐ No			

P-18011 149

## II. Summary of MBE/WBE Plan:

A.	MBE Participation:	D. II. A	D 14	
	MBE Firm Name	Dollar Amount of Participation	Percent Amount of Participation	
	Bowa Construction	\$17,519,750.00	32.73	_%
	RAM Fire Protection, Inc.	<sub>\$</sub> 368,613.00	0.69	%
	Cleanique Services One, Inc.	\$90,594.00	0.17	_%
		\$	_	_%
		\$		_%
		\$		_%
		\$		%
		\$		%
	Total MBE Participation:	\$ <u>17,978,957.00</u>	33.59	_%
В.	WBE Participation: WBE Firm Name	Dollar Amount of Participation	Percent Amount of Participation	
	Christy Webber Landscapes	\$310,394.00	0.58	%
	Flood Testing Laboratories, Inc.	\$200,000.00	0.37	%
	Evergreen Supply Company	\$ <u>650,000.00</u>	1.21	_%
	Garces Plumbing	\$ <u>823,893.00</u>	1.54	%
	Any Temperature, Inc.	\$ <u>970,000.00</u>	1.81	_%
				_%
		\$		%
		\$		%
	Total WBE Participation:	\$_2,954,287.00	5.52	_%

The proposer designates the following person as its MBE/WBE Liaison Officer:

Natalie Pedraza, Corporate Compliance Officer (312)821-0344

(Name and Title) (Phone Number)

# npedraza@mchughconstruction.com

(E-mail address)

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representations contained in this Schedule are true, and no material facts have been omitted.

Any material misrepresentation will be grounds for terminating any contract that may be awarded and for initiating action under federal or state laws concerning false statements.

Proposer:	James McHugh Construction Co.			
Signature:	(Print or Type Name of Business) (Signature of Authorized Officer/Representative)	Date:	August 10, 2018	_
Name/Title:	David Alexander / President (Print or Type Name and Title of Person Signing Statement)			_

#### NOTE

If the proposer is a MBE/WBE operating as a joint venture with a non-MBE/WBE firm, then use the signature page that follows instead.

End of Schedule A

# ALTERNATE SCHEDULE A SIGNATURE PAGE FOR MBE/WBE JOINT VENTURE WITH A NON-MBE/WBE FIRM

Complete this signature page only if you are an MBE/WBE operating as a joint venture with a non-MBE/WBE firm.

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representations contained in this Schedule are true, and no material facts have been omitted.

Any material misrepresentation will be grounds for terminating any contract that may be awarded and for initiating action under federal or state laws concerning false statements.

### NOTE:

After filing this statement and before the completion of the joint venture's work on this project, if there is any change in the information submitted, the joint venturer must inform the Chicago Park District.

Bowa Construction	James McHugh Construction Co.		
(Name of MBE/WBE Partner Firm)	(Name of Non-MBE/WBE Partner Firm)		
Mul			
(Signature of Authorized Officer/Representative)	(Signature of Authorized Officer/Representative)		
Nosa Ehimwenman, President & CEO	David Alexander, President		
(Print or Type Name and Title)	(Print or Type Name and Title)		
August 10, 2018	August 10, 2018		
(Date)	(Date)		

## **SCHEDULE B**

The undersigned will enter into a written agreement for the above work with you as prime contractor,

conditioned upon your execution of a contract with the Chicago Park District, and will do so within three (3) working days of receipt of a signed contract from the Chicago Park District.

Signature:

Date: 8-10-18

(Signature of Owner or Authorized Agent of MBE/WBE)

Name/Title: Nosa Ehimwenman, President & CEO

(Print or Type Name and Title)

Address: 7050 S.Stony Island Avenue, Chicago, IL 606349

**End of Schedule B** 



#### TONI PRECKWINKLE

PRESIDENT

Cook County Board

of Commissioners

RICHARD R. BOYKIN

1st District

DENNIS DEER 2nd District

JERRY BUTLER
3rd District

STANLEY MOORE 4th District

DEBORAH SIMS 5th District

EDWARD M. MOODY

6th District

JESUS G. GARCIA 7th District

LUIS ARROYO, JR. 8th District

PETER N. SILVESTRI 9th District

BRIDGET GAINER 10th District

JOHN P. DALEY 11th District

JOHN A. FRITCHEY

12th District

LARRY SUFFREDIN 13th District

GREGG GOSLIN 14th District

TIMOTHY O. SCHNEIDER

15th District

JEFFREY R. TOBOLSKI 16th District

SEAN M. MORRISON 17th District OFFICE OF CONTRACT COMPLIANCE

## JACQUELINE GOMEZ

DIRECTOR

118 N. Clark, County Building, Room 1020 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 603-5502

September 14, 2017

Mr. Nosa Ehimwenman, President The Bowa Group, Inc. 7050 South Stony Island Avenue Chicago, IL 60649

Re: Annual Certification Expires: September 14, 2018

Dear Mr. Ehimwenman:

Congratulations on your continued eligibility for Certification as a **Minority-owned Business Enterprise (MBE)** by Cook County Government. This certification is valid until **September 14, 2019**; however, you must re-validate your firms' certification annually.

As a condition of continued Certification during this five (5) year term, you must file a "No Change Affidavit" within sixty (60) business days prior to the date of Annual Certification Expiration. Failure to file this Affidavit shall result in the termination of your Certification. You must notify Cook County Government's Office of Contract Compliance of any change in ownership or control or any other matters or facts affecting your firm's eligibility for Certification within fifteen (15) business days of such change.

Cook County Government may commence action to remove your firm as an MBE vendor if you fail to notify us of any changes of facts affecting your firm's Certification, or if your firm otherwise fails to cooperate with the County in any inquiry or investigation. Removal of status may also be commenced if your firm is found to be involved in bidding or contractual irregularities.

Your firm's name will be listed in Cook County's Directory of certified firms in the following area(s) of specialty:

Construction: General Contractor - Commercial, Institutional & Residential Building Construction

Your firm's participation on Cook County contracts will be credited toward MBE goals in your area(s) of specialty. While your participation on Cook County contracts is not limited to your specialty, credit toward MBE goals will be given only for work performed in the specialty category.

Thank you for your continued interest in Cook County Government's Minority, Women, Veteran, and Service-Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise Programs.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Gomez

Contract Compliance Director

JG/lar

April 5, 2018

Certification Term Expires: April 5, 2019

Mr. Nosa Ehimwenman The Bowa Group, Inc. DBA Bowa Construction 7050 S. Stony Island Chicago, IL 60649

CMS

Dear Nosa Ehimwenman:

Re: Minority Business Enterprise (MBE)

Congratulations! After reviewing the information that you supplied, we are pleased to inform you that your firm has been granted certification as a Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) under the Business Enterprise Program (BEP) for Minority, Females, and Persons with Disabilities

This certification is in effect with the State of Illinois as specified on the above certification term expiration date.

At least 15 days prior to the anniversary date of your certification, you will be notified by BEP to update your certification as a condition of continued certification. In addition, should any changes occur in ownership and/or control of the business or other changes affecting the firm's operations, you are required to notify BEP within two weeks. Failure to notify our office of changes will result in decertification of your firm.

Please be advised, while this certification does not guarantee you will receive a State contract, it does assure your firm the opportunity to participate in the State's procurement process. Your firm's participation on State contracts will be credited only toward Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) goals in your area(s) of specialty. Your firm's name will appear in the State's Directory as a certified vendor with the Business Enterprise Program in the specialty area(s) of:

NIGP 91054: PAINTING, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES (INCLUDING CAULKING)
NIGP 91075: WALL AND CEILING REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT (INCLUDING DRYWALLING)
NIGP 91240: DEMOLITION SERVICES

NIGP 92544: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION: MANAGEMENT, SCHEDULING, COST ESTIMATION - ENGINEERING

Please visit our website at www.opportunities.illinois.gov to obtain information about current and upcoming procurement opportunities, contracts, forms, and also to register to receive email alerts when the State is preparing to purchase a product or service you may provide.

Thank you for your participation in the Business Enterprise Program. We welcome your participation and wish you continued success.

Sincerely,

Carlos Gutiérrez Certification Manager Business Enterprise Program



# Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

100 EAST ERIE STREET

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-3154

312,751,5600

Kathleen Therese Meany President Barbara J. McGowan Vice President Mariyana T. Spyropoulos Chairman of Finance Michael A. Alvarez Frank Avila Cynthia M. Santos Debra Shore

Karl K. Steele

Pairick D. Thompson

DARLENE A. LoCASCIO Director of Procurement and Materials Management 312.751.6600 f: 312.894.2011 darlene.locasclo@mwrd.org

February 28, 2014

The Bowa Group, Inc. Mr. Nosa Ehimwenman 7050 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649

SUBJECT: Vendor No. 5015111

Dear Mr. Ehimwenman:

Effective immediately, your firm is included in the District's supplier list. Your vendor number is 5015111; please use this number in all future communication with the District. We welcome The Bowa Group, Inc. as a potential supplier.

Contract announcements are available on the District's Web site at mwrd.org and are updated every Wednesday.

Very truly yours,

Darlene A. LoCascio Director of Procurement

and Materials Management

Darlen a Co Cascio @

DAL:SEB:lw

cc: T. Savage

## **SCHEDULE B**

Statem	ent of Intent from	MBE/WBE to Perform as Subcontra	ctor, Supplier and/or Cor	sultant	
Project	:Gately Park Ind	oor Track and Field Facility Construction	n		
From:	Bowa Construction (Name of MBE/M			MBE: WYes WBE: Yes	□ No P No
То:	McHugh Bowa Joint Venture			I the Chicago Pa	rk District:
	(Name of Propos				
	The unders	igned intends to perform work in cor	nnection with the above p	orojects as a:	
The M public of Council Manage	or private entities so it (CMSDC), the	RACE/ETHNICITY:  Black/African American  Hispanic American  Asian American  White American  Other  f the undersigned is confirmed by such as the City of Chicago, Cook C Women's Business Development CMS), The Metropolitan Water Recla (SBA).	the attached current Lecounty, the Chicago Mino Center (WBDC), Illinoi	etters of Certifica rity Supplier Dev s Department of	elopment of Central
		Attach all current certification let	ters behind Schedule B	<b>3.</b>	
The u	ndersigned is prep	ared to provide the following service the above project/		goods in connec	ction with
Jo	int Venture MB	E Participation: General Contr	actor, Carpentry and	Drywall	
Т	he above describe	ed performance is offered for the foll	owing price and describe	ed terms of paym	ent:
	General Cont	ractor MBE Participation:	\$16,056,381.00		
	Carpentry and	d Drywall MBE Participation:	\$ 1,463,369.00		
	Total Joint Ve	enture MBE Participation:	\$17,519,750.00		